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Saeedeh Karimian

Director Information

Title Ms

Name Saeedeh Karimian
Postcode

Date of birth August 1972
Total current 0

directorships
List of Current Directorships

Company Name
N/A*

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

WORLDWIDE IMMIGRATION
PRACTITIONERS LTD

GENERAL ENTERTAINMENT &
MUSIC LIMITED

GOLDEN MEDICAL CENTER LTD
GOLDEN GROUP LIMITED

BRITAIN RESEARCH BEARING LTD
TRADE CENTER LIMITED

GENERAL ENTERTAINMENT &
MUSIC LIMITED

APOLONIA COLLEGE LIMITED
APOLLONIA COLLEGE LTD
GOLDEN GROUP LIMITED
GOLDEN NEST MAKERS LIMITED
GOLDEN TRIDEL CONSTRUCTION
LIMITED

UK BRIDGE OF FINANCE LIMITED

GOLDEN GATE FINANCE LIMITED

ARAB FORFAITING LIMITED
UK FORFAITING LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

Number

Number
07549703

05979170

06056793

03907103

06022877

05980006

05979170

05867989

04491890

03907103

04658642

05476353

05476351

05118586

05459171
05433063

Honours
Number
Address
Nationality

Company Status

Company Status
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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910101074
910101074
British

App. Date Res. Date Position
App. Date Res. Date Position
03/03/2011 Director
12/10/2007 30/11/2009 Company
Secretary

18/01/2007 Director
01/01/2007 01/01/2007 Director
08/12/2006 Director
27/10/2006 Company
Secretary

26/10/2006 26/10/2006 Director
06/07/2006 Company
Secretary
01/06/2006 30/11/2009 Company
Secretary
01/06/2006 01/01/2007 Company
Secretary
01/06/2006 28/06/2004 Company
Secretary

09/06/2005 Director
09/06/2005 04/01/2007 Company
Secretary
01/06/2005 Company
Secretary

20/05/2005 Director
22/04/2005 Director
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GOLDEN GLOBAL TRADE LIMITED

PETROGOLD LIMITED

GAS ACCESSORY PRODUCTION

LIMITED
SMARTBAT LIMITED

GOLDEN PROFESSIONAL AUDITING

LIMITED

GOLDEN MEDIA NETWORK LIMITED
GOLDEN PROGRAMS LIMITED
GOLDEN GATE FINANCE LIMITED

FOLEXTON LIMITED

DELL MAKERS LIMITED

OSKARLAN LIMITED

GOLDEN INSURANCE SERVICES

LIMITED

ULTIMATE SOLUTION NETWORK

LIMITED
KARILAN LIMITED

GOLDEN HCR LIMITED

GOLDEN HCR LIMITED
GOLDEN TRADE MARK LIMITED

GELENDY LIMITED

MODERNECONOMY LIMITED
MEDIA MARKETING GROUP LIMITED
GOLDEN IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED

YES1YES LIMITED

GOLDENFLIGHT LIMITED

GLOBAL GOLDEN MARINE LIMITED
APOLLONIA COLLEGE LTD
GOLDEN NEST MAKERS LIMITED
GOLDEN MEDICAL PLAZA LTD
GOLDEN VISA SOLUTION LIMITED

KLIMOX LIMITED

WORLDWIDE IMMIGRATION

PRACTITIONERS LTD

EUROPEAN JAM-E-JAM LIMITED

SILK WORK LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

05418765
05418768
05356665

05232874

05342996

05342992
05055828
05118586
05276071

05276070

05227245

05241113

05239188

05239191
05226346

05226346
05087353
04779739
04886515
04829401
04800991
04779734
04746290
04048548
04491890
04658642
04931435
05087277
04746275
04491903

04642303
05087352

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
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08/04/2005
08/04/2005
08/02/2005

06/02/2005

26/01/2005

26/01/2005
25/12/2004
15/11/2004
02/11/2004

02/11/2004

26/10/2004

24/09/2004

23/09/2004

23/09/2004
09/09/2004

09/09/2004
29/07/2004
28/06/2004
28/06/2004
28/06/2004
28/06/2004
28/06/2004
28/06/2004
28/06/2004
28/06/2004
28/06/2004
28/06/2004
28/06/2004
28/06/2004
28/06/2004

28/06/2004
29/03/2004

910101074

Director
Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director
Director
01/06/2005 Director
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director

Director

Director
10/09/2004 Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
01/06/2006 Director
01/06/2006 Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
01/10/2004 Company
Secretary
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GOLDEN VISA SOLUTION LIMITED

GOLDEN RECRUITMENT LIMITED

GOLDEN RECRUITMENT LIMITED
BLUE BEACH TOURISM LIMITED

GOLDEN INTERNATIONAL CHANNEL

LIMITED

GOLDEN MEDICAL PLAZA LTD

MODERNECONOMY LIMITED

MEDIA MARKETING GROUP LIMITED

GOLDEN IT SOLUTIONS LIMITED

GELENDY LIMITED

EUROPEAN JAM-E-JAM LIMITED

WORLDWIDE IMMIGRATION

PRACTITIONERS LTD

GLOBAL GOLDEN MARINE LIMITED

KLIMOX LIMITED

GOLDENFLIGHT LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

05087277

05087275

05087275
05037270

05003502

04931435

04886515

04829401

04800991

04779739

04642303

04491903

04048548

04746275

04746290

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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29/03/2004

29/03/2004

29/03/2004
06/02/2004

24/12/2003

14/10/2003

03/09/2003

11/07/2003

17/06/2003

29/05/2003

20/05/2003

20/05/2003

19/05/2003

28/04/2003

28/04/2003

910101074

28/06/2004 Company
Secretary

28/06/2004 Company
Secretary
Director
Company
Secretary
Director

28/06/2004 Company
Secretary
28/06/2004 Company
Secretary
28/06/2004 Company
Secretary
28/06/2004 Company
Secretary
28/06/2004 Company
Secretary
28/06/2004 Company
Secretary
28/06/2004 Company
Secretary
28/06/2004 Company
Secretary
28/06/2004 Company
Secretary
28/06/2004 Company
Secretary



